PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4529253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY APPLING	08/01/2017
SCOTT SCHEWE	07/24/2017
ALAN YANG	07/24/2017
NAO LEE	07/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC	
Street Address:	1110 MARK AVENUE	
City:	CARPINTERIA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15660327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: tsmith@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53131-00041	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY M. SLAVEN	
SIGNATURE:	/KIMBERLY M. SLAVEN/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043152 FRAME: 0058

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have created the invention currently entitled:

AN ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF SAME FOR MECHANICALLY SKIVING TO REMOVE BALLOON PARISON TUBING MATERIALS

which is identified by the above-referenced Attorney Docket number; and

WHEREAS, Freudenberg Medical, LLC, having a place of business at 1110 Mark Avenue, Carpinteria, CA 93013, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by this written document do seil, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention described above, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefore for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

Date:	<u> </u>	By: Apthony Appling	
Date:		By:	
Date:	<u></u>	By:Alan Yang	~~~
Date:		8y: Nao Lee	ننن

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have created the invention currently entitled:

AN ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF SAME FOR MECHANICALLY SKIVING TO REMOVE BALLOON PARISON TUBING MATERIALS

which is identified by the above-referenced Attorney Docket number; and

WHEREAS, Freudenberg Medical, LLC, having a place of business at 1110 Mark Avenue, Carpinteria, CA 93013, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by this written document do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention described above, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefore for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

Date:	By: Anthony Appling
Date: 7/24/17	By: Sull Ser
	Scott Schewe
Date:	ву:
	Alan Yang
Date: 7-24-17	By: Nao Lee

RECORDED: 08/01/2017

PATENT REEL: 043152 FRAME: 0060